

	Product data sheet		Rev: 16/05/25
			Cod: PDS-175
	3 Protein Mix Powder BIO		Edition: 01
DESCRIPTION	Organic Vegan Protein Mix		
ORIGIN	Pea: China Rice: China Hemp: Romania		
INGREDIENTS	46% Organic Pea Protein, 46% Organic Rice Protein, 8% Organic Hemp Protein.		
SPICE	Pea: <i>Pisum sativum</i> Hemp: <i>Cannabis sativa</i> Rice: <i>Oryza sativa</i>		
PROCESSED	Grinding, protein extraction, drying, crushing and sieving.		
STORAGE AND HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS	Store in a cool, dry place (preferably 5-30°C and <70% RH), protected from direct sunlight and heat sources, and avoid sudden temperature changes. The location must be clean, pest-free, in proper hygienic and sanitary conditions, and free from products that may release strong odors or chemicals.		
SHELF LIFE	24 months after production.		
APPLICATIONS	Supplements, drinks, bars, vegan and functional meals.		
ADDITIVES	No additives added.		
TARGET CONSUMER	Suitable for general consumption. Recommended for those seeking a spice with aromatic and digestive properties. Not recommended for people with gastric sensitivity or digestive problems.		
SENSORY ATTRIBUTES			
Colour and appearance	Greenish beige		
Flavour	Typical of the raw material		
Aroma	Typical of the raw material		
CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PARAMETERS		Standard	
Particle size (mesh)		300	
Moisture		<10%	
Total Ash		<8%	
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		Per 100 g	
Energy value		1674.74 kJ / 400.12 kcal	

Facts	6.78 g	
Saturated	1.90 g	
Carbohydrates	2.29 g	
Sugar	0.66 g	
Protein	80.54 g	
Fibre	4.91 g	
Salt	1.15 g	
MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS		
Total plaque (cfu/g)	< 100000	
Moulds and Yeasts (cfu/g)	< 1000	
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<30	
Salmonella (cfu/25g)	Absence	
HEAVY METALS		
Arsenic	In accordance with European legislation*	
Mercury	In accordance with European legislation*	
Lead	In accordance with European legislation*	
Zinc	In accordance with European legislation*	
*Product in compliance with the current legislation on limit of contaminants, heavy metals, pesticides and toxins present in Regulation (EU) 2023/915, Regulation (EU) 2018/848 and subsequent provisions and amendments.		
ALLERGENS AND NON - GMO STATEMENT		
Vegan	YES	
NON - GMO	YES	
Allergens	NO	
Radiation	NO	
ALLERGEN TABLE		
	Yes	No
Gluten		X
Crustaceans and products thereof		X
Egg and egg products		X
Fish and fish products		X
Peanut and products thereof		X

Soy and products thereof			X
Milk and milk products			X
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, brazil nut, pistachio, macadamia nut and Queensland nut) and derived products			X
Celery and derivatives			X
Mustard and derivatives			X
Sesame and derivatives			X
Lupine and derivatives			X
Molluscs and derivatives			X
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (SO2 > 10 mg/kg)			X
OTHER ALLERGIES			
		Yes	No
Lactose			X
Cocoa			X
Glutamate (E620-E625)			X
Chicken meat			X
Coriander			X
Corn			X
Legumes			X
Beef			X
Pork			X
Carrot			X
BHA/BHT			X
Benzoate			X
OTHER DIETARY INFORMATION			
		Yes	No
Kosher			X
Halal			X
PACKAGING INFORMATION			
Format & Net content	DOYPACK		
	250 g		

LEGISLATION

Regulation (EC) No. 852/2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs.
 Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 on the provision of food information to consumers.
 Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
 Regulation (EC) No. 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs.
 Regulation (EC) No. 396/2005 on maximum residue levels of pesticides.
 Regulation (EU) 2023/915 on maximum limits for contaminants in foodstuffs, replacing Regulation (EC) No. 1881/2006.
 Law 7/2022 on waste and contaminated soil for a circular economy.
 Royal Decree 847/2011 on the positive list of substances permitted for the manufacture of polymeric materials in contact with food.
 Regulation (EU) 2018/848 on organic production and labeling of organic products.
 Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/1165 on products and substances authorized for organic production.

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO